

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16300-16301/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in CWP No. 1782/2011 & CWP No. 12603/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDRA VIR SINGH AHLWAT ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the Meanwhile, the petitioners are permitted to continue in the premises earlier allotted to them on the same terms and conditions.

Tag with SLP(C) 9198-9221/2011 Etc.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master